Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 9

BANK LEVY

PART 1

CHARGEABLE EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Consequential amendments

- 12 In paragraph 53(4)—
 - (a) in paragraph (a), for "relevant UK banking sub-group" substitute "UK sub-group",
 - (b) for paragraph (b) substitute—
 - "(b) is a chargeable UK resident entity which is a banking entity (see paragraph 15C(2)),",
 - (c) omit paragraph (c), and
 - (d) in paragraph (d), for "covered by paragraph 19(17)" substitute "which is a member of the relevant group".